

CWP No.2234/2020

04.08.2020 Present: Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Sushant Vir Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents, through video-conferencing.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply.

List on **10th August, 2020**, alongwith connected matters as reflected in the order dated 15th July, 2020.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

August 4, 2020_(Rohit)