

**CWP No. 2234 of 2020 a/w**  
**CWPs No. 1826, 1867, 2237,**  
**2351, 2372 & 2380 of 2020**

09.11.2020 Present: Ms. Richa Sharma and Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner(s), in the respective petitions.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

**(Through video conference)**

Learned counsels for the petitioners pray for, and, are, permitted, to, within two weeks, institute rejoinders, to the afore petitions. List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> November, 2020**  
*(raman/virender)*