

M/s Regency Carbide (P) Ltd. Vs. HPSEBL & Ors. a/w connected matter.

CWP No. 2234 of 2020 a/w CWP Nos. 1826, 1867, 2351, 2372, 2380 and 2445 of 2020.

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, and Ms. Shabnam, Advocate, vice Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in respective petitions.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Surender Singh, Advocate, for the respondents, in all petitions.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list on **24.09.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 18, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)